
FY 2024-25 Meetings-Events’  Calendar    
  

Foundation/Board of Directors/Board Meetings/Board Calendars/Date-Locations/24-25      Updated  09.09.2024   CMR                                 
Disclaimer: Dates and Conference Rooms are Subject to Change 

2024-25 Date Time Committee Meeting/ Event Notes Room 

Wed, July 17, 2024 12:30 pm – 1:30 pm Golf Tournament IN PERSON 9th FL Com. Div. 
Conf. Room 

Tues, July 30, 2024 9:00 am – 12:00 pm Community Outreach Schools 
Principal Session   TBD 

Tues, Aug, 13, 2024 10:30 am – 11:30 am Golf Tournament IN PERSON 9th FL Com. Div. 
Conf. Room 

Thurs, Aug 14, 2024 11:30 am – 1:00 pm Finance IN PERSON 9th FL Com. Div. 

Thurs, Aug 15, 2024 11:30 am – 1:00 pm Executive IN PERSON Café A 

Tues, Aug 20, 2024 9:00 am – 11:00 am Faith-Based Council  Café A 

Thurs, Aug 22, 2024 8:30 am – 10:00 am BOARD - morning  Café A 

Wed. Aug 28, 2024 9:00 am – 10:00 am OCPS Alumni Network TEAMS  

  

Mon, Sept 09, 2024 9:00 am – 10:00 am Community Outreach Schools IN PERSON Conf Room 8A 

Mon, Sept 09, 2024 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm School Spirit Run VIRTUAL  

Tues, Sept 10, 2024 11:00 am – 12:00 pm Philanthropic Development VIRTUAL  

Tues, Sept 17, 2024 10:30 am – 11:30 am Golf Tournament IN PERSON 9th FL Com. Div. 
Conf. Room 

Tues, Sept 17, 2024 2:30 pm – 3:30 pm Board Development VIRTUAL  

Thurs, Sept 26, 2024 11:30 am – 1:00 pm Finance VIRTUAL          

Friday, Sept 27, 2024 9:30 am – 10:30 am OCPS Alumni Ambassador TEAMS    

     

Tues, Oct 01, 2024 10:30 am – 11:30 am Golf Tournament IN PERSON 9th FL Com. Div. 
Conf. Room 

Tues, Oct 01, 2024 2:00 pm – 3:00 pm Top Talent IN PERSON 8th Floor Room A 

Mon, Oct 07, 2024 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm School Spirit Run VIRTUAL  

Tues, Oct 08, 2024 9:00 am – 11:00 am Faith-Based Council  Café A 

Tues, Oct 08, 2024 10:30 am – 11:30 am Golf Tournament 
Volunteers 

Meeting 
8th Floor A 

Tues, Oct 15, 2024 10:30 am – 11:30 am Golf Tournament IN PERSON 9th FL Com. Div. 
Conf. Room 

Thurs, Oct 17, 2024 11:30 am –1:00 pm Finance - Audit Draft Review IN PERSON Café A 

Thurs, Oct 17, 2024 12:30 pm -  Golf Tournament– Load In  RBELC Building 
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Friday, Oct 18, 2024 6:00 am – 6:00 pm EVENT: Golf Tournament Champions 
Gate 

8575 White Shark 
Blvd.,Orlando, FL 

33896 

TBD TBD EVENT: PICK READ & ROLL  KIA Center 

Tues, Oct 22, 2024 8:00 am – 4:00 pm GenWOW  Windermere HS 

Wed. Oct 23, 2024 9:00 am – 10:00 am OCPS Alumni Network TEAMS  

Thurs, Oct 24, 2024 11:30 am – 1:00 pm Executive VIRTUAL  

Tues, Oct 29, 2024 2:00 pm – 3:00 pm Top Talent IN PERSON 9th FL Com. Div. 

Thurs, Oct 31 2024 11:30 am – 1:00 pm BOARD - Noon  Café A 

     

Mon, Nov 04, 2024 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm School Spirit Run VIRTUAL  

Thurs, Nov 07, 2024 8:00 am – 11:00 am EVENT: Faith-Based Summit  Islamic Society 

Tues, Nov 12, 2024 9:00 am – 10:00 am Community Outreach TEAMS  

Wed, Nov 13, 2024 11:00 am – 12:00 pm Philanthropic Development VIRTUAL  

Thurs, Nov 14, 2024 11:30 am – 1:00 pm Finance- 990 – 1st deadline VIRTUAL  

Friday, Nov 15, 2024 9:30 am – 10:30 am OCPS Ambassador TEAMS  

Tues, Nov 19, 2024 2:30 pm – 3:30 pm Board Development VIRTUAL  

Thurs, Nov 21, 2024 6:00 pm – 8:30 pm Thank-A-Ton Event IN PERSON Café A 

     

Mon, Dec 02, 2024 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm School Spirit Run VIRTUAL  

Wed, Dec 04, 2024 8:00 am - 1:00 pm TEAM EVENT Community 
Outreach Holiday Drive   Multiple Schools 

Thurs, Dec 12, 2024 11:30 am –1:00 pm Finance (Tentative) VIRTUAL  

Mon, Dec 23, 2024 – 
Friday, January 03, 25 OCPS WINTER BREAK; DISTRICT OFFICES CLOSED. 

  

Thurs, Jan 09, 2025 11:00 am – 12:00 pm Philanthropic Development VIRTUAL  

Mon, Jan 13, 2025 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm School Spirit Run VIRTUAL  

Tues, Jan 14, 2025 9:00 am – 10:00 am Community Outreach Schools TEAMS  

Tues, Jan 14, 2025 2:00 pm – 3:00 pm Top Talent IN PERSON 9th FL Com. Div. 
Conf. Room 

Thurs, Jan 16, 2025 11:30 am –1:00 pm Finance IN PERSON Café A 
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Tues, Jan 21, 2025 2:30 pm – 3:30 pm Board Development VIRTUAL  

Wed, Jan 22, 2025 9:00 am – 10:00 am OCPS Alumni Network TEAMS 
 

 

Thurs, Jan 23, 2025 11:30 am – 1:00 pm Executive VIRTUAL  

Saturday, Jan 25, 
2025 

5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 
OCPS Alumni Network “Magic 

of Networking Event”  
Kia Center 

Tues, Jan 28, 2025 8:00 am – 11:00 am EVENT: Faith-Based Summit  Latter Day Saints 

Thurs, Jan 30, 2025 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm School Spirit Run 
VOLUNTEERS 

MEETING 
TBD 

     

Mon, Feb 03, 2025 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm School Spirit Run VIRTUAL  

Mond, Feb 03 – 
Thurs, Feb 06, 2025 

8:00 am – 4:00 pm 
T-shirts Distribution for School 

Spirit Run 
 

RBELC Building 
Lobby Walls  

Thurs, Feb 06, 2025 8:30 am – 10:00 am BOARD - Morning  Café A 

Sat, Feb 08, 2025 7:00 am – 10:00 am Event: School Spirit Run  SeaWorld, Orlando 

Tues, Feb 11, 2025 2:00 pm – 3:00 pm Top Talent IN PERSON  9th FL Com. Div. 
Conf. Room 

Sat, Feb, 2025 (TBD) - EVENT: Magic of Networking   KIA Center 

Thurs, Feb 20, 2025 11:30 am – 1:00 pm Finance VIRTUAL  

Fri, Feb 21, 2025 9:30 am – 10:30 am OCPS Ambassador TEAMS  

Tues, Feb 25, 2025 9:00 am – 11:00 am Faith-Based Council  CAFÉ A 

Tues, Feb 25, 2025 2:00 pm – 3:00 pm Top Talent IN PERSON 9th FL Com. Div. 
Conf. Room 

Thurs, Feb 27, 2025 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm 
School Spirit Run-RECAP 

Meeting 
VIRTUAL 

 

  

Tues, March 04, 2025 10:00 am - 4:00 pm Top Talent Production Meeting  IN PERSON Tentative- 9th Floor 
COO Conf Room 

Tues, March 11, 2025 11:00 am – 12:00 pm Philanthropic Development VIRTUAL  

Mond. March 17-
Friday March 21, 2025 OCPS Spring Break: DISTRICT OFFICES OPEN 

Tues, March 25, 2025 2:00 pm – 3:00 pm Top Talent IN PERSON 9th FL Com. Div. 
Conf. Room 
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Thurs, March 27, 2025 11:30 am – 1:00 pm Finance- Budget – Review 1st Draft VOTE  
IN PERSON 

Café A 

     

Tues, April 01, 2025 2:30 pm – 3:30 pm Board Development VIRTUAL  

Fri, April 4, 2025 8:00 am – 11:00 am  EVENT: Crystal Awards   SeaWorld Orlando 

Tues, April 15, 2025 9:00 am – 10:00 am Community Outreach Schools  TEAMS  

Tues, April 15, 2025 2:00 pm – 3:00 pm Top Talent IN PERSON 
9th FL Com. Div. Conf. 

Room 

Thurs, April 17, 2025 11:30 am – 1:00 pm Finance- Budget – Review 2nd Draft 
VOTE 

IN PERSON 

Café A 

Wed, April 23, 2025 9:00 am – 10:00 am OCPS Alumni Network TEAMS  

Thurs, April 24, 2025 2:00 pm – 3:00 pm Top Talent IN PERSON 
9th FL Com. Div. Conf. 

Room 

Fri, April 25, 2025 9:30 am – 10:30 am OCPS Ambassador TEAMS  

Tues, April 29, 2025 2:00 pm – 3:00 pm Top Talent VOLUNTEERS 
MEETING 

Café A 

     

Fri, May 02, 2025 5:00 pm – 10:00 pm 
Load In at Dr. Phillips for Top Talent 

Event 
Volunteers and 

Staff 

445 South Magnolia 
Ave, Orlando, FL 

32801 

Sat. May 03, 2025 

7:00 am – 5:30 pm-
volunteers 

2:00 pm – 5:30 pm-Event 
for Public 

EVENT: Top Talent LIVE 2025 

Dr. Phillips 
Center for the 

Performing 
Arts, Alexis & 

Jim Pugh 
Theater 

445 South Magnolia 
Ave, Orlando, FL 

32801 

Tues, May 06, 2025 9:00 am – 11:00 am Faith-Based Council  TBD 

Thurs, May 15, 2025 8:00 am – 1:30 pm EVENT: Math Bee   St. Luke 

Tues, May 20, 2025 11:00 am – 12:00 pm Philanthropic Development VIRTUAL  

Thurs, May 22, 2025 11:30 am – 1:00 pm Finance- Review Final Budget VOTE Café A 

Tues, May 27, 2025 2:30 pm – 3:30 pm Board Development VIRTUAL  

Thurs, May 29, 2025 11:30 am – 1:00 pm Executive IN PERSON Café A 

     

Thurs June 05, 2025 11:30 am – 1:00 pm  Board - Noon VOTE Café A 

Tues, June 10, 2025 9:00 am -10:00 am Community Outreach TEAMS  

Wed, June 18, 2025 9:00 am – 10:00 am OCPS Alumni Network TEAMS  

Thurs, June 19, 2025 11:30 am –1:00 pm Finance VIRTUAL  

 


